The Insolvency Act 1986

Liguidator's Statement of

Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insohvency Act 1936

To the Registrar of Companias

Name of Company

Form 4 63

S.192

For Official Use

Company Number

[ 2550552

Senex Heldings Limitad (in hquidation)

1 e

Mark Roben Fry
31st Floor

40 Bank Streat
London

E14 5NR

the l\quidatorésy of the company gfch a copy of myfeur statement of receipts and

payments under sacton 192 of solvency Act 1986

Signed

25 0% 20i5

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
31st Floor

40 Bank Street

London

E14 5NR

Ref SB301/MRFRJG/ACSMINAIG

Solware Supplied by Tumkey Computer Techinokxy Livuted Glasgow

_—_

AR

LD7

25/08/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

#76




Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Senex Holdings Limited
Company Registered Number 0255 0552

State whether members or
creditors vohluntary winding up Creditors.

Date of commencement of winding up 30 July 2007

Date to whuch this statement s
brought down 29-Jul-15

Name and Address of Liquidator

Mark Robert Fry
31st Floar

40 Bank Street
London

E14 5NR

NOTES
You should read these notes carefully befors completing the forms  The notes do not form past of the retwn lo be sent o the
regriar of companus

Form and Contents of Statement

{1) Every statemant musi contain a detailed account of a¥l the hquidator's remksabions and dibursements i respect of the
company The statement of rezksations should contain a record of all receipts derved from sssets sxstng at the dale of the
wAndng UP resolution and subsequently feabsed including Balancs st bank, book debts and calls collecten proparty soki etc  and
1he account of drsbursements shouid contamn all paymants of cosis charges snd axpanses or to cradiors of contnbutores
Receipts derrved from deposd accounts and money market deposits sre lo ba mciuced in ihe ‘halance at bank  Only actual
WELntS are 10 D INCHLASE 14 the 3MOUNTS INVEHED SACDON iN The S5lyH18 of GREANCH BA page 5 of The form  Whaere peapenty
has been realsed the gross proceeds of s2le must be entered under reslisations and the necessary payments incidentat to sales.
must be satered as disbursements A paymant into tha Insohvancy Services Account 13 not 8 diabursement and shoukd not be
shown as such noc are payments into a bank buiiding socwety or any cthar financial instiution  However the interesi recerved on
any investment should be shown m the reahsatons  E3Ch recendt and payrmient rmust be entered in the acoount n such g manner
33 sufficantly Io oplain s nature  The recerpts and paymants must severally be sddec up at the loot of sach sheet and the totals
carned forward from ona account 1o anather without any intermadial
recerved and pad by the hiquidator tedpectively

Tradlng Accaurt

balance so that ihe gross totels represent the total amounts

(2) When the hquidator carnes on a business a trading Bccount Must be forwarded as & distinct account and the total of receipts.
and paymants on the trading account must alons be sst out 10 1his statement

Dividends

(3) When of #ic Bre paid to Crediors Of & rAtUrN Of SUrpius AISENS 18 Mada to contnbutor es

the total amount of sach dvidend stc actually paid must be entsisd In the statement of dabursements as one sum and the
iquidator must forward separats accounts shaowing in lists the emaount of the claim of sach creditor and the amount of dmdend etc
payable to sach creditor or contnbutory

(4} When unclaimed dadends etc are pad into the Insolvency Services Account the total amount so pad In shoulg be entered in
the staterment of drstursements a% one sum  The items 1o be paxd in relation to unclarmed dradends should first be inchuded In the
realisations s of the account

(5} Cradt shoulc net be taken in the statemant of disbursemants for ary smount in respect of lquidstor's remuneration unless o
has been duly allowed by of the or of the craditors or of the company in general meetng or by

order of the courl as the case may fequye of under the p of the Rules

Form 4 68 contd




Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1286

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assots rezlised Amount
Brought Forward 1254328 20
300172015 HM Revenue & Customs VAT Refund 6274 42
24022015 Senex gs Limited (in gy ) Transfer from depos:t to current 200 000 00
02832015 Barclays Bank plc Bank Interest Gross 47 81
27/032015 Senex Holdings Limited (in liquidauon) Transfer from deposit to current 110 00O 00
08M06/2015 Barciays Bank pic Bank Interest Gross 1898
237015 HM Revenue & Customs VAT Refund 506402
Camed Forward 157573323

NOTE No balance shouki be shown on thes account but only the total reslisabons and disbursements
wiuch should be camned forward to the next sccount




Disbursements

Form 4 68 cont'd

Date To whom pald Nature of disby 5 Amount

Brought Forward 741896 27
24/M02/2015 Senax Holdings Limited (in kquidation) 2040 000 00
05022015 Charles Russell Speschlys LLP Legal Fees and Disbursements 2147 50
05022015 Charles Russell Speechlys LLP VAT Raceivable - Flgatng 429 50
Q332015 Begties Traynor (Central) LLP Lquidators Fees 13 000 00
QAN S Bagbies Traynor (Cantral) LLP VAT Receivable Fioating 2 600 00
03032015 Begbies Traynor (Central} LLP Liquidator’s Disbursements 55 58
Q3032015 Begtnes Traynar (Central) LLP VAT Recevable Floatng 1112
270312015 Senax Holdings Limstad (in bguidaton) Transfer trom Deposit to Current 110000 00
27032015 Alan Chowce Lid Trade & Expense Cradilors 20181900
27/03/2015 HM Revenue & Customs Trade & Expense Craditors 174070 52
270312015 EDF Energy Trade & Expense Creditors 1165 48
310372015 Beghies Traynor {(Central) LLP Ligudator's Fees 6278 50
31/03/2015 Bagbies Traynor {Central) LLP VAT Recewable Floaung 1255 70
010412015 Charles Russall Speechiys LLP Legal Fees and Disbursements 838 50
Q1042015 Charies Russell Speechiys LLP VAT Recewvable - Ficating 167 70
280412015 Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP Ligindator’s Fees 146 80
28/04/2015 Begbres Traynor (Central) LLP VAT Recewable - Flcating 2938
Q172015 Beghves Traynor {Central) LLP Liquidator's Fees 397 00
010712015 Bagbues Traynor (Central) LLP VAT Recewvable - Floating 7940
01/07/2015 Bagbies Traynor (Central) LLP Liguidator's isbursements 174
Q10712015 Begbtes Teaynor {Central) LLP VAT Receivable - Floalng 035

Camed Forward 1 456 390 02

NOTE Mo balance should ba thown on this account but only the iotal realisations and disburtaments
which should ba carned forward to the naxt account




Analys!s of balance

Total realisatons
Total disbursements.

Balance £
This balance 3 made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of bquidator
2 Balance at bank
3 Amount in Insotvency Services Account
£
4 Amounts invested by hquidator 000
Lass The cost of investments reatised G oo

Balance
5 Accrued Items

Total Balance as shown above

NOTE  Full detatls of stocks purchased for irvestment and any realisation Gf tham should B grven In & SEparats statement

The Liquidator should also state

(1) The amournt of the esumated assets and liabiibes al the date of the commencement of the winding
up

Assets {after deducting amounts charged to secured credilors

including the holders of floating charges)

Liabilikes - Fixed charge creditors

Floating charge holders

Prefarental craditors.

Unsecured creditors

(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the vanding up -

Paid up In cash
Issued a3 paid up otherwase than for cash

(3) The general descnpton and estmated value of any outstanding assets (if there 15 nsufficient space
here gttach a separate sheet)

No turther assets o real:se

(4) Why the winding up cannat yat be concluded

second and final distnbution to be made to unsecured treditors

{5) The penod withun which the winding up 18 axpectad to be completed

& months.

Form 4 68 contd

£
157573323
1 456,390 02

119 343 21

000
119343 21
Q00

000
000

119343 21

60 267 00
16676 00
76 676 00

815 082 00

200




